Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		05/14/2008	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KBF Acquisition Corp. t/b/k/a Kathryn Beich, Inc.	
Street Address:	#2 Access Way	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0111626	GOLDEN CRUMBLES
Registration Number:	0641828	KATHRYN BEICH
Registration Number:	0655316	
Registration Number:	2069031	KATY'S SALT WATER TAFFY
Registration Number:	0634445	KATYDIDS
Registration Number:	2103294	KATYDIDS
Registration Number:	2090652	PB CHIPS!
Registration Number:	2205454	
Registration Number:	0744167	BIKE
Registration Number:	0793477	
Registration Number:	0791927	HEIRLOOM SQUARES
Registration Number:	0796056	PECAN PETE
Registration Number:	0771976	"PIK-A-SWEET"
Registration Number:	0232405	SCHOOL CHEWS
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0761

900106677

0,77,626

CH \$415,00

Registration Number:	0785677	U'-MIX-M'
Registration Number:	0790807	WHIZ BEST CANDY BAR THERE IZ-Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)803-2209

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-407-4000
Email: aocasio@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Barry T. Mehlman - LOEB & LOEB LLP

Address Line 1: 345 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209441-10006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon A. Ceresnie
Signature:	/Sharon A. Ceresnie/
Date:	05/15/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Sec Int - Comerica to KBF#page1.tif source=Release of Sec Int - Comerica to KBF#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0762

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Termination and Release"), dated as of May 14, 2008 ("Effective Date") is given by Comerica Bank, a Michigan banking corporation, located at One Detroit Center. 9th Floor, 500 Woodward Avenue, Detroit, Michigan 48226 ("Bank").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of September 16, 2002, and subsequent amendments entered thereafter, KBF Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation t/b/k/a Kathryn Beich, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") to Bank in certain trademark rights, including the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and executed a Security Agreement securing the Bank's interest in such Trademark Collateral (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 23, 2002 at Reel 002592, Frame 0151; and

WHEREAS, the Bank now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK

Name: Joseph AHEE

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Registration or Serial Number
GOLDEN CRUMBLES (stylized letters)	0,111,626
KATHRYN BEICH	0,641,828
KATHRYN BEICH (design)	0,655,316
KATY'S SALT WATER TAFFY (design)	2,069,031
KATYDIDS	0,634,445
KATYDIDS (stylized letters)	0,634,445
PB CHIPS! (and design)	2,090,652
SCREAMERZ! CHARACTER (design)	2,205,454
BIKE AND DESIGN	0,744,167
CHANGEMAKERS	0,793,477
HEIRLOOM SQUARES	0,791,927
PECAN PETE	0,796,056
"PIK-A-SWEET"	0,771,976
SCHOOL CHEWS	0,232,405
U'-MIX-M'	0,785,677
WHIZ BEST CANDY BAR THERE IZ-Z	0,790,807

Error! Unknown document property name.

RECORDED: 05/15/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003778 FRAME: 0764